

ISLEVER

9A0-281

Adobe Captivate 5.5 with eLS Extensions
Exam

DEMO

<https://www.islever.com/9a0-281.html>

<https://www.islever.com/adobe.html>

For the most up-to-date exam questions and materials, we recommend visiting our website, where you can access the latest content and resources.

QUESTION NO: 1

You have added an animation to your course slide and need to make some edits. You have made the changes in the source file through Flash round tripping and saved it, but you can NOT see the changes in Captivate.

Why does this happen?

- A. The source file is not closed in Flash.
- B. The updated source file is not published.
- C. The Update button is not clicked in Properties Inspector.
- D. The source file is not exported as SWF.

Answer: D

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 2

You want to edit an animation with Flash from within Captivate. What should you do?

- A. In the Properties Inspector, click Edit.
- B. Click Edit > Edit with Adobe Flash.
- C. In the Properties Inspector, click Update.
- D. Right-click the animation and select Update.

Answer: B

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 3

You have made some changes in a Flash source file outside of Captivate. You want those changes to be reflected in your Captivate projec.

How should you update the animation?

- A. In the Properties Inspector, click Edit.
- B. Click the Red status icon on the top-right corner of the animation.
- C. In the Properties Inspector, click Swap.
- D. Right-click the animation and select Update.

Answer: D

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 4

You have created a prototype course to be approved by a customer. Now you want to replace the existing animation in the prototype with the final animation. What should you do?

- A. Right-click the animation and click Swap.
- B. Right-click the animation and click Update.
- C. Select the animation. In the Properties Inspector, click Update and import the new animation.
- D. Select the animation. In the Properties Inspector, click Swap and import the new animation.

Answer: D

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 5

You have inserted an animation and now want to make some edits to it. In the Properties Inspector, Source link indicates that the source file is NOT available. What should you do?

- A. Click Edit and navigate to the FLA file to link it.
- B. Import the FLA file.
- C. Click Update and navigate to the FLA file to link it.
- D. Click Swap and navigate to the FLA file to link it.

Answer: C

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 6

Which three items are Widget modes? (Choose three.)

- A. Snapshot
- B. Stage
- C. Preview
- D. Main
- E. Function

F. Edit

Answer: A,C,E

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 7

You have created a course layout in Photoshop. You want to import the layers of the PSD file as individual objects. What should you do?

- A.** Choose File > Import > Photoshop File. Ensure that Multiple Photoshop Layer comps option is selected and click OK.
- B.** Choose File > Import > Photoshop File. Ensure that Import as Objects is selected and click OK.
- C.** Choose File > Import > Photoshop File. Ensure that Import as Layers is selected and click OK.
- D.** Choose File > Import > Photoshop File. Ensure that Import as Flattened Image is selected and click OK.

Answer: C

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 8

You have created various layouts for your course screens in Photoshop and have saved the layouts as layer comps. You want to import one of the layer comps as an image in Captivate. What should you do?

- A.** In the Import PSD dialog, select Single Photoshop Layer comps, and then select the desired Layer Comp to be imported.
- B.** In the Import PSD dialog, select Multiple Photoshop Layer comps, and then select the desired layer comp to be imported.
- C.** In the Import PSD dialog, select Layers, then select the desired layer comp to be imported.
- D.** Choose File > Import > Photoshop Layer Comps.

Answer: D

Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 9

You have imported a PSD file with a single layer and added it to two slides. You choose Edit >